voters listened to honest, detailed presentations and overwhelmingly backed our request to 
restore fire department personnel.  As we review incident data from 2010, we are mindful that 
your support made all the difference.    

In 2010, we responded to four thousand, seven hundred fifty-two (4,752) incidents.  As seen in 
the accompanying graph, demands for our services occur on a frequent basis regardless of the 
day of the week. 

2010 EMERGENCY INCIDENTS by DAY of WEEK 

2010 TOTAL EMERGENCY RESPONSES by FIRE STATION 

Fire Department

[...]

excess of 50,000 hours which should also significantly reduce lighting maintenance costs.   

We would like to thank Salem’s Community Development Director, William J. Scott for helping 
us achieve success with this project.  It was Mr. Scott who secured grant funding which totaled 
approximately one hundred thirty-one thousand dollars ($131,000).  Salem Fire Department used 
approximately eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000) of this grant to complete our station 
lighting project. 

PERSONNEL 
Please remember Firefighter Ronald A. Spicer Jr. – Badge #193 who in September, 2010, 
began serving his second combat tour of duty as a Staff Sergeant in the United States Army.